

Court No. - 68

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2990 of 1987

Appellant :- Pappu

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- G.P. Upadhyay

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Ali Zamin,J.

Order on Criminal Misc. Recall Application

This application is allowed.

Order dated 18.08.2022 is recalled.

Office is directed to prepare paper book.

List for final hearing on 17.11.2022.

Order Date :- 27.9.2022

MAA/-