



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2990 of 1987

Pappu

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : G.P. Upadhyay, Virendra Singh
Patel

Counsel for Respondent(s): A.G.A.

Court No. - 86

HON'BLE NALIN KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.

1. Case called out. Learned for the appellant and the learned AGA are present.
2. Learned counsel for the sole appellant - **Pappu** states that the sole appellant has expired.
3. Let a report be called for from the concerned C.J.M. about the death of the sole appellant in the matter.
4. List this case on **16.10.2025** with fresh office report.
September 25, 2025
safi

(Nalin Kumar Srivastava,J.)