



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2990 of 1987**

Pappu

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : G.P. Upadhyay, Virendra Singh Patel  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

---

**Court No. - 78**

**HON'BLE NALIN KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.**

1. None appears on behalf of the appellant on call. Learned A.G.A is present.
2. In pursuance of the order dated 25.9.2025 no compliance report has been sent by the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Jhansi.
3. Office is directed to send a strict reminder to the Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned to submit its report positively by the next date of listing.
4. List this case on 18.11.2025.

**October 16, 2025**

Fhd

**(Nalin Kumar Srivastava,J.)**